10.06 The Employer shall inform the applicants of their acceptance or rejection and the 
name of the successful candidate within five (5) Working Days of the date of the 
decision. 

10.07 Transfers and promotions shall be on a trial basis and Employees shall serve a trial 
period of four hundred and eighty-seven point five (487.5) hours in which 
demonstrate the ability to fill the new position satisfactorily. Such trial period may 
be extended due to an approved absence. 

10.08 The successful applicant shall become permanent at the end of the trial period unless: 
(a) the Employee, at any time within the trial period, feels that they are not

[...]

Employee earns a vacation entitlement of two (2) weeks or seventy-five (75) 
hours and four percent (4%) of gross earnings; 

(b) During each of the fifth (5th) through seventh (7th) years of employment, an 
Employee earns a vacation entitlement of three (3) weeks or one hundred and 
twelve point five (112.5) hours and six percent (6%) of gross earnings; 

(c) During the eighth (8th) year of employment and beyond, an Employee earns 
a vacation entitlement of four (4) weeks or one hundred and fifty (150) hours 
and eight percent (8%) of gross earnings;